Sunday, April 13

Monday, April 14

Tuesday, April 15

Wednesday, April 16

Thursday, April 17

Friday, April 18

Sunday April 20

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

2:45 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

8:00 a.m.
7:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

6:15 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

11:00 a.m.

7:30 p.m.

6 :30 am.
9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
5:30 p.m.

Palm Sunday ~ Family Sunday

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Worship Service (Sanctuary);
fellowship following in Fellowship Hall
Easter Egg Hunt (Fellowship Hall)

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Seaside Singers Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Men’s Prayer Breakfast
High School Youth Group

AA (Downstairs Classroom)
Choir Practice (Choir Room)

Maundy Thursday & Columbarium
Dedication Service

Woodbury Memorial Service
Good Friday ~ Service of Shadows

Easter Sunday ~

Celebration of the Resurrection

Sunrise Service on the Beach at Breach Inlet
Choir Warm Up

Celebration of the Resurrection Service
Middle School Youth Group
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Announcements
Week of April 13, 2025

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex this Sunday. Thanks to you,
donations have been made to Neighbors Together, East Cooper Meals on Wheels, and
East Cooper Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per person
per meal in the bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is
an expression of thanksgiving for what we have received.

The deadline for Easter Lily dedication forms is THIS Sunday, April 13th. Forms are
available in the narthex. Please consider making a dedication in memory of or in honor of
loved ones. Forms may be placed in the offering plate or turned into the church office.
The flowers are a beautiful way to help decorate our sanctuary for the Celebration of the
Resurrection on Easter Sunday.

Sunrise Columbarium & Memorial Garden furnishings and plantings are available to
purchase, and donations may be made as memorials or honorariums for the dedication on
Maundy Thursday, April 17. Lists are available in the bulletin and the narthex. If you are
interested in purchasing a niche or memorial plaque, members of the Columbarium
Committee will be available in the library during Fellowship to help you. Information is
also available at www.oursunrise.org under Resources, at the church office or from Ida
Havelka at ihavelka@comecast.net, or at 843-412-1884.

Holy Week Schedule

Sunday, April 13 Palm/Passion Sunday Service at 10 a.m.
Easter Egg Hunt at 10:30 a.m.

Thursday, April 17 7:00 p.m. Maundy Thursday & Columbarium Dedication
Friday, April 18 7:30 p.m. Good Friday Service of Shadows

Sunday, April 20 6:30 a.m. Easter Sunrise Service on the beach at Breach Inlet
10:00 a.m. Celebration of the Resurrection

Please bring flowers for the
Flowering of the Cross on Easter Sunday!
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