CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, April 13	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:30 a.m.	Palm Sunday ~ Family Sunday Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Worship Service (Sanctuary); fellowship following in Fellowship Hall Easter Egg Hunt (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, April 13	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:30 a.m.	Palm Sunday ~ Family Sunday Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Worship Service (Sanctuary); fellowship following in Fellowship Hall Easter Egg Hunt (Fellowship Hall)
Monday, April 14	2:45 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers Rehearsal (Sanctuary)	Monday, April 14	2:45 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Tuesday, April 15	8:00 a.m. 7:00 p.m.	Men's Prayer Breakfast High School Youth Group	Tuesday, April 15	8:00 a.m. 7:00 p.m.	Men's Prayer Breakfast High School Youth Group
Wednesday, April 16	10:00 a.m. 6:15 p.m.	AA (Downstairs Classroom) Choir Practice (Choir Room)	Wednesday, April 16	10:00 a.m. 6:15 p.m.	AA (Downstairs Classroom) Choir Practice (Choir Room)
Thursday, April 17	7:00 p.m.	Maundy Thursday & Columbarium Dedication Service	Thursday, April 17	7:00 p.m.	Maundy Thursday & Columbarium Dedication Service
Friday, April 18	11:00 a.m. 7:30 p.m.	Woodbury Memorial Service Good Friday ~ Service of Shadows	Friday, April 18	11:00 a.m. 7:30 p.m.	Woodbury Memorial Service Good Friday ~ Service of Shadows
Sunday April 20	6 :30 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 5:30 p.m.	<i>Easter Sunday</i> ~ <i>Celebration of the Resurrection</i> Sunrise Service on the Beach at Breach Inlet Choir Warm Up Celebration of the Resurrection Service Middle School Youth Group	Sunday April 20	6 :30 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 5:30 p.m.	<i>Easter Sunday</i> ~ <i>Celebration of the Resurrection</i> Sunrise Service on the Beach at Breach Inlet Choir Warm Up Celebration of the Resurrection Service Middle School Youth Group

Announcements

Week of April 13, 2025

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex this Sunday. Thanks to you, donations have been made to Neighbors Together, East Cooper Meals on Wheels, and East Cooper Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per person per meal in the bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is an expression of thanksgiving for what we have received.

The deadline for Easter Lily dedication forms is THIS Sunday, April 13th. Forms are available in the narthex. Please consider making a dedication *in memory of* or *in honor of* loved ones. Forms may be placed in the offering plate or turned into the church office. The flowers are a beautiful way to help decorate our sanctuary for the *Celebration of the Resurrection* on Easter Sunday.

Sunrise Columbarium & Memorial Garden furnishings and plantings are available to purchase, and donations may be made as memorials or honorariums for the dedication on Maundy Thursday, April 17. Lists are available in the bulletin and the narthex. If you are interested in purchasing a niche or memorial plaque, members of the Columbarium Committee will be available in the library during Fellowship to help you. Information is also available at www.oursunrise.org under Resources, at the church office or from Ida Havelka at ihavelka@comcast.net, or at 843-412-1884.

Holy Week Schedule

- Sunday, April 13 Palm/Passion Sunday Service at 10 a.m. Easter Egg Hunt at 10:30 a.m.
- Thursday, April 17 7:00 p.m. Maundy Thursday & Columbarium Dedication
- Friday, April 18 7:30 p.m. Good Friday Service of Shadows
- Sunday, April 206:30 a.m. Easter Sunrise Service on the beach at Breach Inlet
10:00 a.m. Celebration of the Resurrection

Please bring flowers for the *Flowering of the Cross* on Easter Sunday!

Announcements

Week of April 13, 2025

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex this Sunday. Thanks to you, donations have been made to Neighbors Together, East Cooper Meals on Wheels, and East Cooper Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per person per meal in the bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is an expression of thanksgiving for what we have received.

The deadline for Easter Lily dedication forms is THIS Sunday, April 13th. Forms are available in the narthex. Please consider making a dedication *in memory of* or *in honor of* loved ones. Forms may be placed in the offering plate or turned into the church office. The flowers are a beautiful way to help decorate our sanctuary for the *Celebration of the Resurrection* on Easter Sunday.

Sunrise Columbarium & Memorial Garden furnishings and plantings are available to purchase, and donations may be made as memorials or honorariums for the dedication on Maundy Thursday, April 17. Lists are available in the bulletin and the narthex. If you are interested in purchasing a niche or memorial plaque, members of the Columbarium Committee will be available in the library during Fellowship to help you. Information is also available at www.oursunrise.org under Resources, at the church office or from Ida Havelka at ihavelka@comcast.net, or at 843-412-1884.

Holy Week Schedule

Sunday, April 13Palm/Passion Sunday Service at 10 a.m.
Easter Egg Hunt at 10:30 a.m.Thursday, April 177:00 p.m. Maundy Thursday & Columbarium DedicationFriday, April 187:30 p.m. Good Friday Service of ShadowsSunday, April 206:30 a.m. Easter Sunrise Service on the beach at Breach Inlet
10:00 a.m. Celebration of the Resurrection

Please bring flowers for the *Flowering of the Cross* on Easter Sunday!